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Declaration of Results

Based on the interviews conducted during the period from l6th June 2025 to 30th June 2025, the
following candidates have been selected in order of merit for contractual engagement at SRFTI,
Kolkata and FTI, Arunachal Pradesh:

l. Associate Professor SR-D - SRFTI (Intervierv Date: 16,06.2025)

S/II Name

I Ayan Bhattacharya

2 Rajender Prasad

Merit Position

lst
2nd

2. Assistant Professor SRD - SRFTI (Interview Date: 17.06.2025)

S/l{ Name

1 Agnitra Chakrabarty

2 Rajender Prasad

3 Dilip Kumar Ahirwar

Merit Position

lst
2nd

3rd

3. Assistant Professor Cinematography (EDIvD - SRFTI (Interview Date: 18.06.2025)

4. Associate Professor Cinematography - SRFTI (Interview Date: 18.06'2025)

S/l{ Name

I Indranil Mukherjee

2 Santosh Swarnakar

Merit Position

1st

Znd

S/1.{ Name

I Abheri De

2 Jithu George

3 Vijayanand M

Merit Position

lst
2nd

3rd
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File No. 11052/16/2025-Admn 

Declaration of Results 

Based on the interviews conducted during the period from 16th June 2025 to 30th June 2025, the 
following candidates have been selected in order of merit for contractual engagement at SRFTI, 
Kolkata and FTI, Arunachal Pradesh: 

1. Associate Professor SRD —SRFTI (Interview Date: 16.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1 Ayan Bhattacharya Ist 

2. Rajender Prasad 2nd 

2. Assistant Professor SRD - SRFTI (Interview Date: 17.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1 Agnitra Chakrabarty Ist 

2  Rayjender Prasad 2nd 

3. Dilip Kumar Ahirwar 3rd 

3. Assistant Professor Cinematography (EDM) - SRFTI (Interview Date: 18.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1 Abheri De Ist 

2 Jithu George 2nd 

3. ~Vijayanand M 3rd 

4, Associate Professor Cinematography — SRFTI (Interview Date: 18.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1. Indranil Mukherjee Ist 

2 Santosh Swarnakar 2nd 
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5. Associate Professor PFT - SRFTI (Interview Date: 19'06'2025)

S/I{ Name

1 Prathlush Chandra Kotha

2 Alexander Leo Pou

3 Rajashree

Merit Position

lst
2nd
3rd

6. Assistant Professor Writing (EDM) - SRFTI (Interview Date: 20'06'2025)

7. Assistant Professor Management (EDND - SRFTI (Interview Date: 23'06'2025)

g. Associate Professor Editing - FTI, Arunachal Pradesh (Interview Date: 24.06.2025)

S/I.{ Name

I Kaushik Das

2 Souvikk DasguPta

3 DebanjanBandyoPadhYaY

Merit Position

lst
2nd

3rd

9. Associate Professor Animation - SRFTI (Interview Date: 30.06.2025)

S/1.{ Name

1 Dr. Aravind N

Merit Position

1st

(Kalyan Kr. Pal)
A dminis tr at iv e Offi c e r I/C
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S/I{ Name Merit Position

I Rohitaswa Mukherjee l st

2 MaYukh Ghosh 2r.d

3 Kirti 3rd

S/N Name Merit Position

I Ashim Sekhar Paul lst

2 Pinaki Chatterjee 2nd

3 Sanchari Mukherjee 3rd

5. Associate Professor PFT - SRFTI (Interview Date: 19.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1. Prathyush Chandra Kotha Ist 

2 Alexander Leo Pou 2nd 

3. -Rajashree 3rd 

6. Assistant Professor Writing (EDM) - SRFTI (Interview Date: 20.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1 Rohitaswa Mukherjee Ist 

2  Mayukh Ghosh 2nd 

3. Kirti 3rd 

7. Assistant Professor Management (EDM) ~ SRFTI (Interview Date: 23.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1 Ashim Sekhar Paul Ist 

2. Pinaki Chatterjee 2nd 

3. Sanchari Mukherjee 3rd 

8. Associate Professor Editing - FTI, Arunachal Pradesh (Interview Date: 24.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

1 Kaushik Das Ist 

2  Souvikk Dasgupta 2nd 

3. Debanjan Bandyopadhyay 3rd 

9. Associate Professor Animation - SRFTI (Interview Date: 30.06.2025) 

S/N Name Merit Position 

] Dr. Aravind N Ist 

Radar S. 
(Kalyan Kr, Pal) 

Administrative Officer I/C 
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